routine medication state this PG: 

Procedures for notifying parents of: (In each case include HOW 
you will notify parents) PG: 

Illness, (NOTE: A child shall not be accepted nor 
allowed to remain at the center if the child has the 
equivalent of a one hundred and one (101) degrees or 
higher oral temperature and another contagious 
symptom, such as, but not limited to, a rash or diarrhea 
or a sore throat;  PG: 

Injury (to include minor injuries which do not require 
professional medical attention, and serious injuries which